D6072-109 - SIL 2 Sink-Out Temperature Converter G.M. International ISM0548-3
SIL 2 Sink-Out Temperature Converter
Models D6072S-109, D6072D-109
D6072S-109 - D6072D-109
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
 D6072-109 - SIL 2 Sink-Out Temperature Converter G.M. International ISM0548-3 2
General Description: The single and dual channel Temperature Signal Converter D6072S-109 and D6072D-109 accepts a low level dc signal from millivolt, thermocouple or resistance/
RTD or transmitting potentiometer sensor and converts, with isolation, the signal to drive a load, suitable for applications requiring SIL 2 (according to IEC 61508:2010) in safety related

Programming
 D6072-109 - SIL 2 Sink-Out Temperature Converter G.M. International ISM0548-3 3
Ordering Information
Front Panel and Features
SIL 2 according to IEC 61508:2010 (Route 2H) with Tproof = 10 / 20 years (≤10% / >10 % of total SIF), for analog current sink output.
SIL 2 according to IEC 61508:2010 (Route 2H) with Tproof = 9 / 20 years (≤10% / >10 % of total SIF), for alarm output.
SC 3: Systematic Capability SIL 3.
Installation in Zone 2 / Division 2.
mV, thermocouple, 2 or 3 or 4 wire resistance/RTD or transmitting potentiometer Input Signal.
2-wire RTD line resistance compensation.
Internal Reference Junction Compensation.
Fastest integration time: 50 ms
Fully customizable Output range from 0 to 24 mA Output Signal linear or reverse (typical 0/4-20 mA).
Output duplication possible for D6072D-109.
Modbus RTU RS-485 Output.
Independent multiple Fault detection.
Programmable alarm available on solid state contact output or Termination Board connector.
High Accuracy, µP controlled A/D converter.
Three port isolation, Input/Output/Supply.
EMC Compatibility to EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1, EN61326-3-1 for safety system.
Fully programmable operating parameters.
ATEX, IECEx, UL & C-UL Certifications.
TÜV Functional Safety Certification.
High Density, two channels per unit.
Simplified installation on customized Termination Boards.
Data logging and monitoring via software.
D6072S-099: +Input for thermocouple TC or for 3, 4 wire RTD or potentiometer
D6072D-099: +Input Ch1 for thermocouple TC or for 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
Terminal block connections
D6072S-099: -Input for thermocouple TC or for 2, 3, 4 wire RTD or potentiometer
D6072D-099: -Input Ch1 for thermocouple TC or for 2, 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
D6072S-099: Input for 2, 3, 4 wire RTD or potentiometer
D6072D-099: Input Ch1 for 2, 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
D6072S-099: Input for 4 wire RTD
D6072D-099: Input Ch2 for 2, 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
D6072D-099: +Input Ch2 for thermocouple TC or for 3 wire RTD
 or potentiometer
D6072D-099: -Input Ch2 for thermocouple TC or for 2, 3 wire RTD
 or potentiometer
7
8
9
10
11
12
Model: D6072
1 channel S
2 channels D
-109
SIL 2
7 8
12
10
11
9
D6072
-109
CONFIG
PWR
FLT 1
FLT 2
/ ALR
7 8
9 10
11 12
 D6072-109 - SIL 2 Sink-Out Temperature Converter G.M. International ISM0548-3 4
Function Diagram
SAFE AREA, ZONE 2 GROUP IIC T4,
NON HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS, CLASS I, DIVISION 2,
GROUPS A, B, C, D T-Code T4